FORM PTO-1515/MD 2-26-78 RECORDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0851-0211 (exp. 4/94) 06 - 11 -	1998 · ALBIHN W 3.3-252
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ched original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1645  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Lars MARKSTROM	Name: AB Volvo
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes 3 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address:
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: GOTEBORG State: ZIP:S-405 08
	COUNTRY: Sweden
Execution Date: January 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  03/09/1996 PUILPE 00000196 308:121095 09029418 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,	□ Enclosed
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	8. Deposit account number:
Westfield NJ 07090 City:State:ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Arnold H. Krumholz	February 26, 1998
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document

as assignor(s), has/have invented improvements in

STEERING GEAR DEVICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

for which an Application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, Lars MARKSTROM, Meijerbergsgatan 2B, S-412 60 GOTEBORG, Sweden

	Trademark Office.	lication Serial No					
<u> </u>	for which an Interna	ntional Application wa	is filed on $\frac{28}{1}$	8.1996	PCT/S	E96/01056 , designatin	g the United States.
	AND WI	HEREAS, AI	3 Volvo -405 08	GÖTEBO	ORG,	Sweden	
as assi Letters	gnee, is desirous Patent that may	of acquiring all be granted therefore	right, title r.	and intere	est in	and to said in	vention and any
assign America Patent, for or Common on said interest heirs a deliver improve assigne wheneve applica and to obtain	le consideration, and set over to ca and all other consideration, divided and all other consistency of Patent dissipations of Patent dissipations of Patent all divisional, comments and all assess or its represent or requested, to tions or patents and generally ever patent protections to be borne	the receipt of whe said assignees the countries in and to isional, continuation in the United is and Trademarks or resulting therefore undersigned for ereby agree and continuation, reis issignments thereof intatives all facts ketsify in any intermay become involved in the said improvant paid by said and on the said improvant paid the said improvant paid by said and on the said improvant paid by said and on the said improvant paid by said and on the said improvant paid by said and the said improvant paid by said and the said improvant paid the said t	entire rigo said inverson, substitute of said inverson, substitute of sis hereby from to said to said assuments of the said assuments of the said assuments in assignees.	by acknown, title a stion and the or reis America authorized assigned emselves without futher applications of the legal all lawnees, its all count	owledge and interest and led and less here and led and less the rest and less the rest and less the rest as a less the rest and less the rest as a less the rest as a less the rest and less the	ged, I as assignerest for the foresaid applications and all other could requested to ein, as assigned in their legal remuneration, as for Letters assigns, to comprespecting said occedings in waters, make all assors, assigns the expenses	united States of ation for Letters d patents applied untries, and the issue all patents ees of the entire representatives, to execute and Patent on said municate to said d improvements, which any of said ll rightful oaths, and nominees to incident to said
and ser	ial number of said	d application when	known.	•			
	01-1998 Date	De /Co With DAN KRI	ess STIANSS	La	in ars M	Name Markström	
	Date	Wite			1	Name	
AND THE PARTY OF T	Date	Wit	tness		1	Name	
	Date	Wit	ness		F	Name PATENT	0000
				KEEL:	922	2 FRAME	: U288

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S.	UET	- WILLIAM	<b>⊆14</b> 1	OΓ	COMM	ヒいつに
		Patent	and	Tra	demark	Office

PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94) ALBIHN W 3.3-252 Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AB Volvo Lars MARKSTROM Name: Internal Address:\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

Yes 

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State: \_\_\_ ZIP.S-405 08 COTEBORG Other \_\_\_\_ country: Sweden Execution Date: \_\_\_\_January 22, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 

Yes 

No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arnold H. Krumholz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG. Internal Address:\_ Enclosed KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 South Avenue West 8. Deposit account number: 12-1095 Westfield 07090 ZIP: State: City:\_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Arnold H. Krumholz February 26, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: